

## 2024 Wild Rice Festival Flea Market Pricing Schedule

The following rate schedule has been adopted for the 2024 *World's Largest Wild Rice Festival* Flea Market. The rate schedule is based on the price of \$1 per foot of frontage. There is a \$20 minimum per day.

Friday, July 12 <sup>th</sup>	Set Up Day	\$1 per foot w/ \$20	minimum
Saturday, July 13 <sup>th</sup>		\$1 per foot w/ \$20	0 minimum
Sunday, July 14 <sup>th</sup>		\$1 per foot w/ \$20	0 minimum*

\*People that are vendors on Friday and Saturday will receive a discount on Sunday of up to \$10. The \$20 minimum still applies.

Examples:

Vendor A sets up and uses 35 feet of frontage on Friday. He will be charged \$35 for Friday, \$35 for Saturday and \$25 for Sunday.

Vendor B sets up and uses 25 feet of frontage on Friday. He will be charged \$25 for Friday, \$25 for Saturday and \$20 for Sunday. His discount for Sunday is only \$5 because there is a \$20 minimum.

Vendor C sets up and uses 20 feet of frontage on Saturday. He will be charged \$20 for Friday, \$20 for Saturday and \$20 for Sunday.

\*Attention Food Vendors: Food Vendors in Flea Market area will be charged \$30 per day in addition to the rates above.

www.wildricefestival.com